Directly mounted CAN-EX controls
Product documentation
D 7700-CAN-EX
08-2025  -1.0 en
for proportional directional spool valve
■ Type PSL and PSV (series connection)
■ Type PSLF and PSVF (manifold mounting)
© by HAWE Hydraulik SE.

4/14 D 7700-CAN-EX - 08-2025 - 1.0 HAWE Hydraulik SE
2 Available versions
Ordering example
PSV 5 1 /320-3 -32 H 63/63 /EA
/EA
/EA
CANEX-C
CANEX
CANEX-T
-E4 -IECEX
2.3 "Cable type"
2.2 "CAN-EX actuation"
2.1 "Electrical actuation"
INFORMATION
For further information see D 7700-3, D 7700-5, D 7700-F and D 7700-7F.
2.1 Electrical actuation
Coding Description
EI Electro-hydraulic
EA Electro-hydraulic with hand lever
EIH Electro-hydraulic with additional hydraulic actuation
EAH Electro-hydraulic with hand lever and additional hydraulic actuation
2.2 CAN-EX actuation
Coding Description
CANEX CAN-EX actuation head with integrated displacement transducer, spool valve position control, minimised hysteresis and
linearised characteristic line
CANEX-C CAN-EX connection actuation head with integrated protective circuit
CANEX-T CAN-EX connection actuation head with integrated protective circuit and 120 U end resistor
CANEX-E CAN-EX actuation head. Mandatory as the last actuation head in valve banks with more than one CAN-EX section
2.3 Cable type
Coding Description
IECEX Daisy chain standard cable for applications that must comply with ATEX and IECEx requirements
MA Daisy chain standard cable for applications that must comply with MA and CCC requirements
HAWE Hydraulik SE D 7700-CAN-EX - 08-2025 - 1.0 5/14
2.4 Combination options (examples)
Description
PSL 5 1 /320-3
-32 H 63/63/EACANEX-C
-32 H 63/63/EACANEX
-32 H 63/63/EACANEX-E
-E 4-IECEX
Fitting on the rst section
End element on the last section
Area of application (oil): Gas and dust applications
PSL 5 1 /320-3
-ZPL 33/5 EX
-32 H 63/63/EACANEX-T
-32 H 63/63/EACANEX
-ZPL 33/5 EX
-E 4-IECEX
Fitting with integrated 120 U resistor on the rst section
End element on the last section
Area of application: Underground mining
PSL 5 1 /320-3
-ZPL 33/5 EX
-32 H 63/63/EACANEX-C
-ZPL 33/5 EX
-E 4-IECEX
Fitting on the rst section
Valve bank with one CAN-EX section with no end element
Area of application: Underground mining
WARNING
For the use of size 3 valves with CAN-EX actuation in mining applications in accordance with ATEX I M2 Ex db I Mb or
IECEx Ex db I Mb, an additional intermediate plate SL3-ZPL 33/5 EX must be installed before the rst and after the last section
with CAN-EX actuation.
INFORMATION
Sections with CAN-EX actuation and other actuations can be combined within the valve bank.
Sections with different sizes can be combined within the valve bank.
6/14 D 7700-CAN-EX - 08-2025 - 1.0 HAWE Hydraulik SE
3 Parameters